University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

9-28-1976

Charles Jonkel receives \$61,800 for grizzly bear research

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Charles Jonkel receives \$61,800 for grizzly bear research" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27558. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27558

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

UM NEWS

Information Services . UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA . Missoula, Montana 59801 . (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

sale/rb 9-28-76 state + cs +

CHARLES JONKEL RECEIVES \$61,800 FOR GRIZZLY BEAR RESEARCH

MISSOULA --

Dr. Charles Jonkel, <u>Missoula</u>, a research associate in forestry at the University of Montana, who is affiliated with the UM wildlife biology program, has received grants totaling \$61,800 from state and federal agencies to conduct research on grizzly bears in the border grizzly area of northwest Montana and adjacent areas.

Of the total received, Jonkel was awarded \$25,000 by the Montana Department of Fish and Game for the in-state portion of the studies. He received an additional \$36,800 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service to extend the grizzly studies into northern Idaho, northeastern Washington, southeastern British Columbia and southwestern Alberta.

In a telephone interview, Wesley R. Woodgerd, <u>Helena</u>, director of the Montana Department of Fish and Game, said information on grizzly bear habitat in the state portion of Jonkel's research will be used by the department to improve grizzly bear management practices in northwest Montana.

Results of Jonkel's studies will be utilized by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service in delineating forest use areas and in making a description of the grizzly bear habitat as a protective measure for the animal. The information, which ultimately may affect hunting, fishing and logging policies in northwest Montana and other nearby areas, also will involve other federal agencies, including the Bureau of Land Management and the U.S. Forest Service.